WCSSAA

ALL TIME TOP 25 BEST TRACK AND FIELD PERFORMANCES IN FINALS

Athlete

SULPHER, Jennifer
KURCZAK, Erin
ELLIS, Dana

WOOQODS, Jen

HALEY, Dana
BRYSON, Becky
McFARLANE, Andrea
TOWNSEND, Kelly
BAUMAN, Jen
PAINE, Nicole
HEEMSKERK, Kristy
WALTER, Lori-Ann
CASEY, Andrea

VAN ESCH, Catherine
STRAUSS, Kelly
HOPE, Kaye

JAMES, Alyssa
GODDARD, Andrea
RUBAN, Danielle
BRONSON, Courtney
TRENDLE, Jen
MOORE, Suzi
SCHERE, Steph
BALLANTYNE, Betsy
GREIN, Mel

1996-2003

OPEN GIRLS POLE VAULT

School

WCI
CHCI
GRCI
EDSS
EDSS
GClI
BCI
BCI
EDSS
FHCI
KCl
EDSS
GRCI
EDSS
GRCI
BCI
EDSS
BCI
ECI
JHSS
EDSS
SSS
EDSS
BCI
EDSS

Performance

3.30
3.00
2.70
2.65
2.50
2.47
2.47
2.35
2.32
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.20
2.20
2.20
2.20
2.05
2.05
2.05
2.00
1.90
1.87
1.85
1.85
1.82

Place
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Year

2002
1999
1998
2000
1999
1997
1997
2000
1997
1998
1999
1999
2003
2002
2003
2000
2002
2000
2000
2003
1999
1997
2001
2001
1997

Record/Notes



WCSSAA

ALL TIME TOP 25 BEST TRACK AND FIELD PERFORMANCES IN FINALS

Athlete

KORSCHEWITZ, Ed
WOOLLEY, Dave
BECKMAN, Steve
ADAMSON, Richard
STEVENS, Geoff
FEICHT, Rick
MELCHERS, Andrew
SIMPSON, John
WAREHAM, Dave
JUST, Paul

HATCH, Doug
WEBER, Mark
BORDEAU, Ed
LAURIN, Eric
LABBETT, Craig
MACTHANGER, Chris
MONKMAN, Mark
STOLBERG, Ed
FRAKOVIC, Damir
ADAMSON, Stan
LUKESIE, Shawn
PARKHILL, Steve
KLEINKNECHT, Ryan
TILKOV, Mit
MAYBERRY, Jeff
McDONALD, Jason
PLEIN, Jason
KIESWETTER, Chris

1961-2003

SENIOR BOYS POLE VAULT

School

ECI
ECI
SSS
SSS
ECI
SSS
ECI
SSS
ECI
FHCI
PHS
EDSS
SSS
SSS
WClI
BCI
BCI
ECI
WClI
SSS
St.J
ECI
EDSS
FHCI
EDSS
EDSS
EDSS
St.J

Performance

4.60
4.24
4.14
4.13
4.12
4.00
4.00
3.97
3.80
3.80
3.66
3.66
3.66
3.65
3.60
3.55
3.55
3.55
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.42
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.40

Place
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Year

1982
1980
1975
1978
1981
1984
1985
1981
1978
1982
1971
1979
1978
2000
1974
1986
1988
1989
1977
1977
1990
1978
1999
1971
1988
1989
1989
1988

Record/Notes

* SW
SW

TC
*SW
SW
SW

*TC

TC
SW

TC

*TC



WCSSAA

ALL TIME TOP 25 BEST TRACK AND FIELD PERFORMANCES IN FINALS

Athlete

WOOLLEY, Dave
FELCHT, Rick
PARKHILL, Steve
KOTSOVOLOS, Jim
MORRIS, Greg
KORSCHEWITZ, Ed
RAYMER, Jeff
LABBETT, Craig
CAMERON, John
LIEBIG, Larsen
HOOGAARS, Mike
RIDDELL, Gord
BOWMAN, T.
SIEBERT, Steve
HAYES, Al
WEBER, Mark
HESS, A.
SIMPSON, John

MELCHERS, Andrew

WEBER, Scott
JUST, Erwin
JUST, Paul
SHOMPHE, Gord
LEIBIG, Larson
SAWYER, Troy

1961-2003

JUNIOR BOYS POLE VAULT

School

ECI
SSS
ECI
ECI
GClI
ECI
EDSS
WClI
SSS
St.J
GClI
ECI
EDSS
BCI
WClI
EDSS
WODSS
SSS
ECI
EDSS
FHCI
FHCI
ECI
St.J
BCI

Performance

4.04
3.80
3.65
3.65
3.65
3.64
3.57
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.45
3.45
3.44
3.41
3.35
3.35
3.35
3.35
3.35
3.35
3.35
3.30
3.25

Place

NNDWNRPRRPRRPRRPRRRPRRPWRRPRRREPRREPRRPRRLR

Year

1978
1982
1977
1981
1994
1980
1992
1973
1974
1986
1995
1982
1969
1985
1975
1977
1971
1979
1984
2000
1978
1981
1982
1985
2000

Record/Notes

*TC

*TC

*TC
*SW

*SW

TC
SW
SW
SW

TC



WCSSAA

ALL TIME TOP 25 BEST TRACK AND FIELD PERFORMANCES IN FINALS

Athlete

MORRIS, Greg
STEVENS, Mike
HALL, Chad
RIDDELL, Gord
ADAMSON, Rich
PELSTER, Mike
MELCHERS, Andrew
LABBETT, Craig
FELCHT, Richard
MALONEY, Tom
HOOGAARS, Mike
KLUSMEIER, Kori
McDONALD, Jason
deMERCHANT, Dan
MacKINNON, Dan
BAUMAN, Derek
KELLY, Jeff
ECKERT, Darryl
HESS, Allan
BOWMAN,
MATTHEWS, Brent
KORSCHEWITZ, Ed
ROCS, James
COWAN, Mike
JACKEL, Jason
HILLER, Luke
WEBER, Randy

1961-2003

MIDGET BOYS POLE VAULT

School

GCl
ECI
JHSS
ECI
SSS
ECI
ECI
WClI
SSS
ECI
GClI
GClI
EDSS
GCl
ECI
EDSS
JHSS
ECI
WODSS
EDSS
EDSS
ECI
EDSS
Wl
GCl
EDSS
EDSS

Performance

3.48
3.35
3.30
3.26
3.22
3.20
3.20
3.12
3.11
3.08
3.05
3.05
3.00
2.98
2.95
2.95
2.95
2.92
291
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.90

Place
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Year

1992
1981
2003
1981
1975
1977
1982
1971
1980
1981
1993
1995
1986
1977
1991
1991
2002
1979
1969
1968
1979
1979
1983
1983
1993
1995
1995

Record/Notes

*SW
*TC

*TC

SW

TC
* SW
SW
SW
TC



